
E.mail- eerwsssbp@gmail.com                                                                                      

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA  
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER R.W.S&S 

DIVISION, SAMBALPUR. 
* * * * * * 

“e” PROCUREMENT NOTICE 

 

Bid Identification No. RWSS (SBP):- 05 / 2023-24 

 
   1.Name of the Work:                  Different works under RWSS Division, Sambalpur 
 

2. Total Number of Work:       02 Nos (Two) 

3. Estimated Cost :        :      Rs. 14.41 lakhs   to   30.63 lakhs 

4. Class of Contractor      ;       D,C &B 
5.  Period of Completion   :   Four months 

Procurement Officer Bid Identification No Availability of tender online for 

bidding 

From To 

Superintending Engineer 

RWSS Division Sambalpur 

RWSS (SBP): - 05/2023-24 07.09.2023 up to 5.00 PM of 

18.09.2023  

   
Further details can be seen from the e-procurement portal “www.tendersorissa.gov.in” 

Subsequent corrigendum if required shall be appeared in the website only. 

 
 
 

Superintending Engineer,  
R.W.S&S. Division, Sambalpur. 

 

  Memo No   1312               /RWSS Dated 01.09.2023     

                                     Copy submitted to the Deputy Director (Advt.) cum Deputy Secretary to Govt., 
Information and Public Relation Dept., Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information with a request to arrange 
immediate publication of the National Competitive Bidding in One Local English Newspaper in addition to 
two local Odia dailies Newspaper. It is requested to ensure the publication of above tender call notice on 
or before dt. 05.09.2023. The complimentary copy of the same may please be sent to this office for 

reference and record as well as through e-mail. 
Encl: Soft Copy: - 1 no 
 

Superintending Engineer  
R.W.S&S. Division, Sambalpur. 

 
Memo No 1313                 /RWSS Dated 01.09.2023     
                                     Copy to e-procurement Cell, Govt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and 
necessary action. 
 
 

Superintending Engineer  
R.W.S&S. Division, Sambalpur 

 



 

E.mail- eerwsssbp@gmail.com                                                                                                        

 
GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA  

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER R.W.S&S DIVISION, 
SAMBALPUR. 

* * * * * * 

REFERENCE NO: -Bid Identification No. RWSS (SBP): - 05 / 2023-24 
NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING THROUGH e-Procurement 

 

The Superintending Engineer, R.W.S&S Division, Sambalpur on behalf of Governor of 

Odisha invites  tender on  Percentage rate basis through e-Procurement in conformity with the 

terms and conditions of the Detailed Tender Call Notice (DTCN) in  Single bid/Double bid system 

as stated below from the eligible  Contractors  as mentioned in Sl.No.5 registered with the Odisha 

State Government and Contractors of equivalent grade/class registered with Central Government/ 

any other State Government with experience in execution of similar nature of works & other 

detailed qualifying requirements given in the DTCN on “Percentage Basis” to be eventually drawn 

up in the standard F2 Contract Form.  The bid should be submitted on-line in the website 

www.tendersorissa.gov.in by eligible class of contractors. The bidders should have the necessary 

Portal Enrolment (with his own Digital Signature Certificate).    

1-Name of work: - 
Sl. 

No. 

Name of the Work  Appxly.Value of 

Work 

  

E.M.D in 

Rs. 

 

Eligibility & 

class of 

contractor 

Cost of Bid 

documents. 

Bidding 

system 

Period of 

completion 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1 
Laying of pipeline from 

Sarapali to Katarapali under 

Naktideul block. 

 

1440557.00 

 

 
14406.00 D&C Rs. 6000.00 Single  

bid 

4 (four) 

months 

2 
Extension of HDPE pipeline for 

piped water supply to Patrapali 

& Nagapada under Dhankauda 

Block of  Sambalpur District 

 

 

3063123.00 

 

 
30631.00 

 

C&B 

 

Rs. 6000.00 

 

Single  

     bid 

 

4 (four) 

months 

2. Mode of Submission of tender: Tender should be submitted online in www.tendersorissa.gov.in  

3. The bidders desirous to participate in bidding must possess compatible Digital Signature 

Certificate of Class-II or Class-III and should follow the changes/ modifications/ addendum to 

DTCN if any. 

4. The scanned copy of Registration Certificate, GSTIN, PAN, Experience certificate as per DTCN, 

Affidavits, EMD & Tender Paper Cost (payment mode-online) including all required paper are to 

be uploaded through website. 

 

5. Engineer contractor desirous to avail the facility of exemption of EMD is required to submit an 

affidavit (scan copy) to the effect that he has not yet availed the facility for more than 3 works 

during the recent financial year and the ST/SC contractor also submit an affidavit (scan 

copy) for claim against 10% price preference and 50% of EMD exemption for 

authentication of tender documents. The name of work for which and the authority to which 

the tender is being submitted on-line must be mentioned in the affidavit failing which the tender 

will be rejected. 

6. Tender must be accompanied  by EMD of amount specified in column no 4 in shape of N.S.C / 

Post office saving bank account / Post office  time deposit account / Kisan Vikas Patra / bank 



Guarantee of Scheduled bank duly pledged in favour of Superintending Engineer, RWSS 

Division, Sambalpur.   

7. However, APS need to be deposited off -line   in shape of Bank guarantee / in favour of 

Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Division, Sambalpur if the quoted bid is less than the 

tender amount as well as ISD also deposited offline in shape of BG in favour of Superintending 

Engineer, RWS&S Division, Sambalpur at the time of drawl of agreement should be submitted 

undersigned office. 

 

8. Critical Dates: - 
Sl.No Description Critical Dates 

(i) Period of availability of tenders on-line From 07.09.2023 to 18.09.2023 

(ii) Last date & time of seeking clarification 12.09.2023 up to 5.00 PM 

(iii) Last date & time of bidding on-line : 18.09.2023 up to 5.00 PM 

(iv) Date & time of opening of Tender bid : 21.09.2023 at 11.00 AM 

 

9. Minimum Eligibility Criteria:-  As per DTCN   

10. The bid for the work shall remain open for acceptance for a period of 90 (Ninety) days 

from the date of opening of price bids. If any Bidder / Tenderer withdraw his bid/tender 

before the said period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the bid, 

then the tender shall be rejected. 

11. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents, which is available in website 

www.tendersorissa.gov.in 
12.        As goods and service tax (GST) shall be applied as per prevailing rules. 

13. Subsequent corrigendum if required shall appear in the website. 

14. Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason 

thereof. 

                Sd/ 

         (S.K. Mohanty) 
                                                                                                     Superintending Engineer,  

R.W.S&S. Division, Sambalpur 

   MemoNo.    1312                     /RWSS Dated   01.09.2023     

                                     Copy submitted to the Deputy Director (Advt.) cum Deputy Secretary to Govt., 
Information and Public Relation Deptt., Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information with a request to arrange 
immediate publication of the National Competitive Bidding in One Local English Newspaper in addition to 
two local Odia dailies Newspaper. It is requested to ensure the publication of above tender call notice on 
or before dt. 05.09.2023. The complimentary copy of the same may please be sent to this office for 

reference and record as well as through e-mail. 
Encl: Soft Copy: - 1 no 
 
 

Superintending Engineer,  
R.W.S&S. Division, Sambalpur. 

 
    MemoNo.  1313                       /RWSS Dated   01.09.2023   

                                     Copy to e-procurement Cell, Govt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and 

necessary action. 

 
 

     Superintending Engineer,  
                                                                                                       R.W.S&S. Division, Sambalpur  

 

 

 Memo No  1314                 /RWSS, Dated 01.09.2023     



       Soft copy of the Notice Inviting Tender forwarded to the Head, NIC (State Portal Group) 
I.T.Center of State Secretariat, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for display in the Govt. Web site. 
Encl: Soft Copy of TCN: - 1 no  
 
  
 
                                                                                                                     Superintending Engineer ,  

R.W.S&S. Division, Sambalpur 

  Memo No   1315               /RWSS Dated 01.09.2023     

                                 Copy submitted to the Engineer-in- Chief, RWS&S Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Chief Engineer, PH 
(Urban), Odisha, Bhubaneswar/Addl.Chief Engineer, RWSS Circle, Sambalpur for favour of kind information with a 
request to display the notice in their notice board for a wider circulation. 
 
 
  

Superintending Engineer,  

R.W.S&S. Division, Sambalpur 

  Memo No    1316              /RWSS Dated 01.09.2023     

                                     Copy forwarded to the Executive Engineer, P.H. Division, Sambalpur/ Executive Engineer, 
R.W. Division, Sambalpur/ Executive Engineer, N.H. Division, Sambalpur/ Executive Engineer, R.&B. Division, 
Sambalpur and all Executive Engineers of RWS&S Divisions for kind information with a request to display   the notice 
in their respective notice board for a wider circulation. 
 

  
 

Superintending Engineer,  

R.W.S&S. Division, Sambalpur 

Memo No   1317               /RWSS Dated 01.09.2023     
                                    Copy forwarded to Asst.  Executive Engineer, RWS&S Sub- Division, Sambalpur /Assistant 
Executive Engineer, RWS&S Sub- Division, Rairakhol / Kuchinda Office notice board/Estimator/Divisional 
Account/Cashier/10 copies extra for Office guard file for information & necessary action. 
 
 
 
 

                                                                                                   Superintending Engineer,  
             R.W.S&S. Division, Sambalpur 


